To meet the expenses related to the GULUNAP programme, the University of Gulu will receive, from the 
Ugandan Minister of the Treasury , with the approval and signature of the Italian Ambassador in Uganda 
, as a consequence of the signing of the agreement, the sum of US$ 515,000 (Five hundred and fifteen 
thousand US Dollars) , while US$ 275,000 (Two hundred and seventy five thousand US Dollars) shall be 
transferred to the bank account of the University of Naples, with employment restriction defined in the 
budget approved by both parties (Attachment 1) 

Art 6 

This agreement shall be effective for a period of three years from the date of the last signature, but